

GOVERNMENT OF GILGIT-BALTISTAN OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER B&R DIVISION GB C&WD GILGIT

No. AB/Cash/Notice/Pre/2024-25/1095

Dated 28th October 2024

INVITATION FOR PRE-QUALIFICATION

1. The **Gilgit-Baltistan Communication & Works Department** has been entrusted by the Government of Gilgit-Baltistan and provided funds to finance the following projects to eligible payments under the contracts for which this invitation for pre-qualification is issued. The Gilgit-Baltistan Public Works Department hereinafter the employer intends to prequalify constructors for the following works: -

S.#	Name of work	Cost (Rs. in Million)
01.	Metaling of existing road from Oshikhandass to Danyore GB-III Gilgit	96.075
02.	Metaling of road to Kargah Budha.	87.182

- 2. Pre-qualification is open to constructors/joint ventures of constructors who are registered with Pakistan Engineering Council in Category C-4 and above with specialization code CE-01 for construction of above-mentioned work hereinabove. Applications may be submitted for pre-qualification for the above work.
- 3. Appropriate category PEC registered constructors (valid upto June 2025) may obtain the pre-qualification documents from the office of the Executive Engineer Bridges & Roads Division GB C&WD near Eidgah Konodass Gilgit (Tel # 05811-922475).
- 4. The request must clearly state "Request for pre-qualification documents" for the above projects and the pre-qualification documents are available for a non-refundable fee of **Rs.7000/- (Rupees Seven Thousand only)** upto one day before the closing date.
- 5. Applications for pre-qualification must be delivered in sealed envelopes by hand or through registered mail to; office of the Executive Engineer B&R Division GB C&WD near Eidgah Konodass Gilgit not later than **26th November 2024 at 1100 hours** and be clearly marked "Application for pre-qualification" for the above project, which will be opened at 1130 hours in the office of Superintending Engineer GB C&WD Gilgit/Ghizer Circle located ground floor near Eidgah Konodass Gilgit.

Note:

• GB C&WD authorities reserve the right to reject any or all the bids or proposals at any time prior to acceptance of a bid or proposal under GB PPRA Rules 2022.

(ENGR. INTIKHAB ALI)

Executive Engineer

Distributions: -

- 1. The Chief Engineer GB C&WD Gilgit Region.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer GB C&WD Gilgit Circle.
- 3. Gilgit-Baltistan Contractor Association Gilgit.
- 4. Office Notice Board.
- 5. Office File.